
PG&E & SCP Comparison 
Electric Power Generation Mix* 

Percent of Total Retail Sales (kWh) 

Specific Purchases 

PG&E SCP 

Renewable 
• Biomass & Biowaste
• Geothermal
• Eligible hydroelectric
• Solar electric
• Wind

38% 
5% 
1% 
2% 
22% 
9% 

50% 
16% 
17% 
0% 
9% 
8% 

Coal 0% 0% 
Large Hydroelectric 8% 40% 
Natural Gas 5% 0% 
Nuclear 49% 1% 
Other 0% 0% 
Unspecified Sources of 
Power ** 

0% 9% 

Total 100% 100% 

* As reported to the California Energy Commission’s Power Source Disclosure Program. SCP and PG&E data is subject to an independent audit
and verification that will not be completed until October 1, 2023. The figures above may not sum up to 100 percent due to rounding.
**Unspecified sources of power refers to electricity that is not traceable to a specific generating facility, such as electricity traded through open
market transactions. Unspecified sources of power are typically a mix of all resource types, and may include renewables.


